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States, and shall purchase in like manner whatever may be 
needed for the display or preservation of * * * said flag. 
It shall be the duty of every board of education or district board 
and of every principal or teacher in charge of each school to 
cause such flag to be properly displayed in seasonable weather 
during the school hours of each day's session of school upon the 
flagstaff of said schoolhouse or school grounds. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved April 20, 1915. 

No. 233, S.] 	 [Published April 21, 1915. 

CHAPTER 35. 
AN ACT to amend section 4256 of the statutes, relating to sur- 

vival of actions. 
The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 

Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Section 4256 of the statutes is amended to 'read: 

Section 4256. Every such action shall be brought by and in the 
name of the personal representative of such deceased person, 
and the amount recovered shall belong and be paid over to the 
husband or widow of such deceased person, if such relative sur-
vive him or her; but if no husband or widow survive the de-
ceased the amount recovered shall be paid over to his or her 
lineal descendants and to his or her lineal ancestors in de-
fault of such descendants, but if no husband, or widow, or lineal 
nescendant, or ancestor survive the deceased, the amount re-
covered shall be paid over to the brothers and sisters; and in 
every such action the jury may give such damages, not exceed-
ing ten thousand dollars, as they may deem fair and just in ref-
erence to the pecuniary injury, resulting from such death, to 
the relatives of the deceased specified in this section; * * * 
and a nonresident alien surviving wife and minor children shal2 
be entitled to the benefits of this section; provided, that if there 
be no cause of action in favor of the estate of such decedent and 
the person or persons to whom the whole amount sued for and 
recovered belongs, as above provided, shall be the huiband, wid-
ow, or parent or parents of the deceased, suit may at his or her 
or their option be brought directly in his or her or their name 
or names instead of being brought in the name of the personal 
representative of such deceased person. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved April 20, 1915. 


